For more information visit www.varec.com
2500/2520 Automatic Tank Gauge
Simple and reliable liquid level measurement for bulk storage
applications
Highlights
• Low cost, continuous measurement – up to 0.2” (4 mm) accuracy
• No power required for continuous operation
• Meets API Chapter 3.1B regulations for inventory control

2500/2520 ATG
18 Varec, Inc.
2500 ATG Order Codes
NOTE!
• For outage reading please specify "OUT", for example N250001-
T55 OUT. For outage versions with metric units please contact
the factory.
• For asphalt applications please specify "AP", for example
N250001-T55 AP.
• All parts originate in U.S. and conform to ATEX; Ex II 1 G, Ta = -
40°C to 85°C.
• For an IP66 certified gauge, please specify "IP66", for example
N250001-T55 IP66.
• For an Iron Gaugehead for use in pressurized applications up to
14.9 PSI (102.73 kPa), please specify "-PT", for example
N250001-T55-PT.
English Configuration
Aluminum Gaugehead with Negator Motor
Aluminum Gaugehead with Float Crank
Iron Gaugehead (ATEX Approved)
Aluminum Gaugehead with Negator Cassette
Metric Configuration
Aluminum Gaugehead with Negator Motor
Aluminum Gaugehead with Float Crank
Iron Gaugehead (ATEX Approved)
Aluminum Gaugehead with Negator Cassette
10 Tank Type
T01 Standard service cone roof tank
T02 Standard service cone roof tank with pan &
floatwell
T03 Standard service floating roof tank & floatwell
T04 Standard service tank top mounting
T05 Standard service bolted tank
T06 Standard service floating roof tank; no floatwell
T07 Standard service cone roof tank with pan; no
floatwell
T41 Moderate service cone roof tank
T51 Interface service cone roof tank; 15 min. s.g. dif-
ferential
T52 Interface service cone roof tank; 25 min. s.g. dif-
ferential
T55 Stilling well service cone roof tank 6" dia. float
N250001 - Complete product designation
10 Tank Type
T01 Standard service cone roof tank
T05 Standard service bolted tank
N250002 - Complete product designation
10 Tank Type
T21 Severe service cone roof tank SS316
T22 Extreme service cone roof tank; monel
T23 Extreme service cone roof tank; carp.20
T24 Severe service tank top mounting
N250005 - Complete product designation
10 Tank Type
T01 Standard service cone roof tank
T02 Standard service cone roof tank with pan &
floatwell
T03 Standard service floating roof tank with float-
well
T04 Standard service tank top mounting
T05 Standard service bolted tank
T06 Standard service floating roof tank; no floatwell
T07 Standard service cone roof tank & pan; no float-
well
T41 Moderate service cone roof tank
T55 Stilling well service cone roof tank
N250011 - Complete product designation
10 Tank Type
T11 Standard service cone roof tank
T12 Standard service cone roof tank with pan & float-
well